Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 3b 06/15/23
Power Inductor
SMD Low Profile, High Current
AEC-Q200
PIW-30DM63
FEATURE
• Magnetic Shield Construction for Power Circuit.
• Large Current and Low DC Resistance
• Low profile power inductors
• Application: DC/DC Converter, Battery Powered Devices,
Low Profile High Current Power Supply, Notebook/Server
• AEC-Q200 Compliant
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Freq.
 (Hz)
IRMS (A) ISAT (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ. Max.  Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
PIWR47M30DM63 0.47 ±20 1V/1M 5.80 5.10 12.00 10.00 25 30.0
PIWR68M30DM63 0.68 ±20 1V/1M 5.20 4.70 10.00 9.00 32 38.4
PIW1R0M30DM63 1.00 ±20 1V/1M 4.60 4.00 8.70 7.80 42 50.4
PIW1R5M30DM63 1.50 ±20 1V/1M 4.00 3.60 7.50 6.90 55 66.0
PIW2R2M30DM63 2.20 ±20 1V/1M 3.60 3.10 6.00 5.50 68 81.6
PIW3R3M30DM63 3.30 ±20 1V/1M 2.90 2.60 4.50 4.20 116 140
PIW4R7M30DM63 4.70 ±20 1V/1M 2.40 2.10 4.10 3.90 159 190
PIW5R6M30DM63 5.60 ±20 1V/1M 2.20 1.90 3.70 3.30 200 240
PIW6R8M30DM63 6.80 ±20 1V/1M 2.10 1.80 3.30 2.90 210 260
PIW8R2M30DM63 8.20 ±20 1V/1M 1.80 1.50 3.00 2.60 300 360
PIW100M30DM63 10.0 ±20 1V/1M 1.60 1.30 2.70 2.30 370 444
Notes:
1. All test data referenced to 25˚C ambient.
2. Saturation Current (Isat) based on inductance drop (ΔL/L0: ≦30%) approximately
3. Heat Rated Current (Irms) based on temperature rise (ΔT: 40 ˚C) approximately
4. Operating Temperature: -55ºC ~ +125ºC (Including Self-temperature rise)
DIMENSIONS
                                (Unit: mm)
Part Number A B C Max D E X Y G
PIW-30DM63 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.5 0.9 ±0.3 2.7 ±0.3 1.3 3.5 0.9
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PIW 100M 30D M63
(1) (2) (3) (4)
No Item Code Description

Apply a force which will bend the board
(D) x = 2mm minimum. Duration: 60 (+5)
seconds. The Force is to be applied only
once to the board
Appearance：No damage
Flammability Electrical Test not Required  V-0 or V-1 are acceptable.
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 3b 06/15/23
Power Inductor
SMD Low Profile, High Current
AEC-Q200
PIW-30DM63
DIMENSIONS
                                (Unit: mm)
Part Number A B C Max D E X Y G
PIW-30CM63 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.2 0.9 ±0.3 2.7 ±0.3 1.3 3.5 0.9
PIW-30DM63 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.5 0.9 ±0.3 2.7 ±0.3 1.3 3.5 0.9
                                (Unit: mm)
Part Number A B C Max D E X Y G
PIW-40EM63 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0 1.1 ±0.3 3.5 ±0.3 1.5 4.5 1.5
                                (Unit: mm)
Part Number A B C Max D E X Y G
PIW06-BM63 2.0 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 1.0 0.7 ±0.3 1.6 ±0.2 1.0 2.0 0.5
PIW06-CM63 2.0 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 1.2  0.7 ±0.3 1.6 ±0.2 1.0 2.0 0.5